



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON)

versus

ABHIJEET SINGH & ANOTHER

Order Sheet

07/08/2025	Smt. Suman Nadesan Unni, Petitioner in Person. Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents/Contemnors. Learned counsel for the Respondents/Contemnors is directed to produce the copy of survey report with respect to the persons who have been found in encroachment over the land of Khasra No. 194/1 at village Borsi, District Durg. List this case on 28th August, 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Alok	