



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON)

versus

ABHIJEET SINGH & ANOTHER

Order Sheet

28/08/2025	Smt. Suman Nadesan Unni, Petitioner in Person. Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents/Contemnors. In compliance of the order dated 07.08.2025 the Respondents/Contemnors has submitted that the documents with respect to the encroachment over the land of Khasra No. 194/1 at village Borsi, District Durg. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard. List this case on 12th September, 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Alok	