



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON) **versus** ABHIJEET SINGH

Order Sheet

12.09.2025	Smt Suman Nadesan Unni, petitioner in person. Shri Shashank Thakur, counsel for the respondents/Contemnors. Smt Suman, who appears in person would submit that the Contemnors have executed one Shri Gyan Das Banjare, who also in encroachment of Khasra No.194/1 but his name has not been included in the list submitted by the respondents. She would further submit that she may be permitted to file certain documents with respect to encroachment of Gyan Das Banjare over the land in dispute Khasra No. 194/1 situated at Borsi. Hence she prays for a week's time to file those documents. As prayed, list this case on 7th October, 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	--

padma