



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON) **versus** ABHIJEET SINGH

Order on Board

07/10/2025	Petitioner in person. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate for respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent submits that petitioner has filed additional documents and copies of which are served upon her yesterday. Therefore, she may be granted two weeks time to verify and make her submission. As agreed by learned counsel for respective parties, list this matter on 28.10.2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-