



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON) **versus** ABHIJEET SINGH

25.11.2025	The petitioner appears in person. Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for the respondents. Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the objector. Learned counsel for the objector would submit that he has some rights over the suit property, therefore, he seeks time to place relevant documents on record in support his contention. As prayed, list this case on 17th December, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	