



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON) **versus** ABHIJEET SINGH
& ANOTHER

Order Sheet

17.12.2025	Smt. Suman Nadesan Unni, applicant in person. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel for respondents. Mr. Tarendra Kumar Jha, learned counsel for objector. The objector has filed reply which the applicant requires to verify and place the record by way of affidavit. Let this facts be clarified by the applicant. List this case on 23rd January, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	