



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON) *versus* ABHIJEET SINGH

Order Sheet

25/02/2026	Smt. Suman Nadesan Unni, Petitioner appears in person. Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for the respondents. None appears for Objector. Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel appearing for respondents submits that upon bringing to notice that some other persons are still in encroachment over the land bearing kh. no.194/1, steps have been taken and documents are being verified. The proceeding is in process and therefore he may be granted further 10 days time to make further submission and to place on record relevant documents in this regard. As prayed by learned counsel for respondents, list this case on 17th March 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge