



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 737 of 2025

SMT. SUMAN NADESAN UNNI (IN PERSON) *versus* ABHIJEET SINGH

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Smt. Suman Nadesan Unni, Petitioner appears in person. Shri Shashank Thakur, Advocate appears along with respondents/contemnors. Explanation offered by respondents/contemnors present before this Court is not convincing. Respondents/contemnors submits that they may be granted further four weeks time to re-visit the report submitted by revenue officials, to make further submission and to file additional reply. In view of submission made by respondents/contemnors, before this Court, list this case on 23rd June 2026. On that day, respondents/contemnors shall remain present before this Court in person. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen